immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as of the date of this

announcement; (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing but before the Subscription; and (iii)

immediately after completion of the Placing and the Subscription, on the assumptions that (1) 83,000,000

Shares have been placed by the Placing Agents under the Placing and the Vendor shall subscribe for

83,000,000 Shares upon completion of the Subscription; and (2) there will be no other change to the

share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement until the completion of the Subscription

save for the issue of the new Shares as a result of the Subscription:-

Approximate

shareholding as of

the date of this

announcement

Approximate

shareholding

immediately after

completion of the

Placing but before the

Subscription

Approximate

shareholding

immediately after

completion of the

Placing and the

Subscription

 Shares % Shares % Shares %

The Vendor 1,806,633,881 70.48 1,723,633,881 67.24 1,806,633,881 68.27

Directors 41,233,410 1.61 41,233,410 1.61 41,233,410 1.56

Other core connected persons 15,860,968 0.62 15,860,968 0.62 15,860,968 0.60

The Placees - - 83,000,000 3.24 83,000,000 3.14

Other public Shareholders 699,550,741 27.29 699,550,741 27.29 699,550,741 26.44

Total 2,563,279,000 100.00 2,563,279,000 100.00 2,646,279,000 100.00

-8-

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Group is principally engaged in the design, integration and sale of gas-fired and diesel-fired engine-

based gen-sets and power generation systems, utilizing proprietary system designs and integration

capabilities of the Group; and the investment in, building of and operations of distributed power

generation stations.

Shareholders and prospective investors should note that each of completions of the Placing and

the Subscription is subject to the conditions under the Placing and Subscription Agreement to be

fulfilled. As the Placing and the Subscription may or may not proceed, Shareholders and